MENDHAM GOLF & TENNIS CLUB”
XIST. FREESTANDING SIGN "A” LOCATED
_ - IN ROAD R.O.W.

MENDHAM TOWNSHIP LAND USE ORDINANCE
SECT. 21-2.2 ZONING SCHEDULE FOR G — GOLF DISTRICT

PROJECT: PICKLEBALL COURTS

REQUIRED BLOCK 144 ~ LOT 24 NORTH PER GEN.NOTE #1 | s s
ORDINANCE 1TEW MENDHAM TWP ZONE DISTRICT | PICKLEBALL COURTS EXIST. 2 =2" WIDTH X 3 -0 LENGTH
G - GOLF CLUB PROPOSED CONDITIONS , SIGN W/ (3) 4 1/2” WIDTH X 1'=9”
MIN. LOT AREA 35 AC 123.475 ACRES LENGTH &IGNS SUSPENDED BELOW USING
(5,376,505 SQ.FT.) | EYEBOLTS. OVERALL SIGN IS APPROX.
MIN. NET BUILDING ENVELOPE AREA (NBEA) N/A N/A 9—-6" HIGH AND HAS A TOTAL SIGN
P TN AREA OF APPROX. 8.5 SF.
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE 100 FT. (KENNADAY ROAD) (1) _
|
MIN. DIA. LOT GEOMETRY CIRCLE (LGC) N/A N/A ,
MIN. DIA. BUILDING ENVELOPE CIRCLE (BEC) N/A N/A [ O] 74 _ o —
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK 250 FT. N/A X / / _ .
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK 250 FT. N/A ¥ X m >\ >\ m D \b V\ m Q \b b / R.O.W.
// - VAN
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 250 FT. N/A ¥ R.O.W. ° i _ 7 - I —
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FT. N/A X public roadway e —
1 mo Qo §o |
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK (ACCESSORY) 250 FT. N/A % - ] 7 T
o | PROPERT LIMI _
MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK (ACCESSORY) 250 FT. N/A X LOW. D \
<
MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK (ACCESSORY) 250 FT. N/A % - \ "
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (ACCESSORY) 30 FT N/A X ©
< |
TOTAL PERMITTED FLOOR AR
OTAL PERMITTED FLOOR AREA N/A N/A ¥ g ‘ 100 FTII M |
Golf District zoning table notes: mmﬂg ||_ — - 7 >D K
(1) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS DEFINED AS A THROUGH LOT, FRONTING GOLF LANE, KENNADAY ROAD AND COREY LANE. _| w S\mﬁ\l\zm |
— D |
% PER THE MENDHAM TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE, PICKLEBALL COURTS ARE NOT DEFINED AS 'PRINCIPAL’ OR Q _ - m
"ACCESSORY’ STRUCTURES. SEE MENDHAM LAND USE ORDINANCE, TABLES 1 & 2, BELOW RELATED TO THE PROPOSED PICKLEBALL COURTS. Q ~ >
ALL OTHER BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES ON THE PROJECT SITE SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. Y N v .
A N wn o)) o | Crvl Engineers
\ @) i M NG m Q Q \4 N k % | & Land Surveyors
MENDHAM TOWNSHIP LAND USE ORDINANCE N % 3 o O L
TABLE 1: SUMMARY OF SECT. 21—6.9 BULK REQUIRMENTS FOR NON—-RESIDENTIAL LAND USES v s d M M W i LOT 417 YANNACCONE,
» 2 ! Y
EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS w n W : X | WA
REQUIREMENT (OVERALL GOLF CLUB) (PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT) as . = S Iy L § \ “. “.
. OFF—STREET PARKING AREAS SHALL BE SET BACK NOT LESS THAN 100 FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE. mw_mm_%zmom,\__zo Exist.21.6 FT. / Exist. 36.0 FT. (B) w ADJ. — ™ _ ’
CONDITIONS (A) (PARKING AREA ADJACENT to = _ 460 MAIN STREET, P.0. BOX 459
[TO REMAIN] PICKLEBALL COURTS to Remain) l/_A DWELLING ADJ. ™ @/W// souno sruor CHESTER, NEW JERSEY 07930
EXISTING COMPLIES ] P PHONE: 908-879-6646
b. TENNIS COURTS DESIGNED FOR DAYTIME OPERATION ONLY (WITH NO ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING FACILITIES) SHALL BE NON—CONFORMING " ~ BLDG. E x 6 FAX: 908—879—8591
SET BACK NOT LESS THAN 100 FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE. CONDITIONS (A) (8) || PROP-109.6 FT. (PICKLEBALL COURTS "A") ~ i poST & RAIL [FENCE m%.w . ! .
[TO REMAIN] PROP.126.0 FT. (PICKLEBALL COURTS 'B") < 11 5 -~ p /— | N STATE BOARD OF PLE. & LS
~— U Y = N
c. CLUB HOUSES, OPEN TERRACES ADJACENT THERETO, ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES AS PERMITTED UNDER | EXISTING ~ BLOCK 144 I T L | S : M, CERTIFICATE 9 A THORICATION
SECTION 21-5A OF THIS CHAPTER, AND SWIMMING AREAS OR GAMES AREAS (OTHER THAN PLATFORM GAMES) NON—CONFORMING A D PARKIN @, SPACES |- i
DESIGNED FOR DAYTIME OPERATION ONLY WITH NO ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING SHALL BE SET BACK NOT LESS THAN CONDITIONS (A) / LOT 40 21 |PAV 5 . |
250 FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE. [TO REMAIN] A NOO |
d. PLATFORM GAME STRUCTURES, WHETHER ILLUMINATED OR NOT, AND OTHER GAMES OR SWIMMING AREAS WITH NON—CONFORMING == S
ARTIFICIAL MEANS OF ILLUMINATION AND SERVICE OR MAINTENANCE BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND FACILITIES CONDITIONS (A) N /A L o * O
ACCESSORY TO A PERMTTED NOH-RESDENTIAL LAND USE SHALL BE SET BAGK NOT LESS THAN 400 FEET FROM [T0 REMAIN] . PROPOSED e N _
: I PICKLEBALL Nl [ !
summary table 1 notes: __ __ roma nL ’ ||\\.‘h|v\ﬁ\“. s
B w/Fence.Encl /0.4
(A) SEE SUMMARY TABLE 3 FOR EXISTING NON—CONFORMING SETBACKS ON OVERALL PROJECT SITE. - . — - BlLOCK 144
(B) EXISTING NON—CONFORMING SETBACKS FOR THE TENNIS CLUBHOUSE, TENNIS COURTS, TENNIS COURT ACCESSORY STRUCTURE AND PARKING TO REMAIN. SEE SUM. TABLE 3. (3) EXIST muu !
(C) SEE ZONING SCHEDULE FOR PROPOSED CONDITIONS FOR THIS PROJECT. _ _ Hm\/\\/\\m ' “n PQNI kN
PROPERTY LIMIT Ex. ~ COURTS ~ GREGORY_E. YANNACCONE, PE
)
MENDHAM TOWNSHIP LAND USE ORDINANCE SR w/PERMEABLE —| & _ N-J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
. POST & RAIL FENCE I\rﬂ ;jmer_r\r M | k m N N.W
TABLE 2: SUMMARY OF SECT. 21—5A.2 GOLF DISTRICT SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS — service road N as oy = ADJ. NO. 39904  DATE_8/1/23
PROPOSED CONDITIONS i —= < x PAVED DRIVE ~ SHED
REQUIREMENT EXISTING CONDITIONS Bl OCK 144 ) O |
(OVERALL GOLF cLug) || (PICKLEBALL COURTS 1 X _
PROJECT) 47 = =
a. CLUBS SHALL MEET THE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN SECT.21-6.9 OF THIS CHAPTER. THE PLANNING LOT 24 N JP.&L CO. EASEMENT =
LT . : EXISTING A. g
BOARD MAY REQUIRE SCREENING FROM VIEW FROM ANY ROAD OR ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY WHERE ANY XIS T PROP.198. | ™ _
OF THE FOLLOWING IS LOCATED WITHIN 500 FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE: ANY CLUB HOUSE, ANY OTHER COMPLES () COMPLEES (i) ~ AS PER SURVEY BY VS - i , !
NON—RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, ANY OPEN TERRACE ADJACENT THERETO, ANY AREA USED FOR SWIMMING, HANDBALL, N LAND DATA SURVEY — CLUBHOUSE o E x162.9
TENNIS OR OTHER GAMES (EXCEPT GOLF PLAYING AREAS) AND ANY OFF—STREET PARKING AREAS. AT THE _ deck 10
DISCRETION OF THE PLANNING BOARD, SUCH SCREENING MAY BE BY A WALL, FENCE, BERM OR PLANT MATERIAL. \ __ — C _
b. NO LOUDSPEAKING DEVICE SHALL BE USED SO AS TO CREATE UNDUE NOISE BEYOND ANY LOT LINE. COMPLIES NONE PROPOSED /_ B - " ,
Q “\
- \ D
c. NO FLOODLIGHTING OR OTHER ARTIFICIAL ILLUMINATION SHALL BE USED SO AS TO CREATE ANY GLARE BEYOND COMPLIES NONE PROPOSED | <N &
THE LOT LINES. . \ \ S
d. CLUBS MAY MAINTAIN ONE INDIRECTLY ILLUMINATED SIGN AT THE ENTRANCE DRIVE THERETO. SUCH SIGN SHALL NON—CONFORMING | [EXIST. NON—CONFORMING / A s RN -
BE SETBACK AT LEAST 25 FEET FROM ANY LOT LINE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 SQUARE FEET IN AREA. CONDITION (i) (iil) ConpiTioN (i) (i) / _ _ N S
[TO REMAIN] [TO REMAN] j | ! VxS e S
e. CLUBS MAY MAINTAIN ON ITS PREMISES ONE (1) DETACHED SINGLE UNIT RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE WHERE DEEMED _ SEP ! \ .
BY THE PLANNING BOARD NECESSARY, ACCESSORY AND SUBORDINATE TO THE OPERATION AND/OR MAINTENANCE | ~onronma owerting || Ses DL BWELLNG / _ EPTIC FIELD ! - S
OF THE CLUB FACILITIES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE SHALL MEET SETBACK REQUIREMENTS [0 REMAN] (iv) (70 REMAN] (iv) | | (TENNIS C1 UBHOUSE) | PROPOSED \ -
APPLICABLE TO RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES IN THE ADJACENT ZONE DISTRICT. \ | | PICKLEBALL - (2) EXIST.TENNIS | NOT VALID WITHOUT SIGNATURE AND RAISED SEAL
- \ .
summary table 2 notes: | - el COURTS B’ \ COURTS /I_
(i) SEE SUMMARY TABLE 3 FOR NON—CONFORMING SETBACKS TO REMAIN FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AT THE GOLF COURSE. _ J wFence.Encl. W/ PERMEABLE N —
(i) SEE TABLE 2 FOR THE PROPOSED CONDITIONS FOR THIS PROJECT. _ e \\ / HAR—TRU M MUU
/
SEE SHEET 6, GRADING PLAN, FOR EXISTING SCREENING TO REMANN. | { purmne crem 250 . SURFACE Y PROPER TY
(il}) THREE (3) EXISTING SITE SIGNS TO REMAIN. , C O —
FREESTANDING SIGN "A” LOCATED AT THE TENNIS COURT ENTRANCE WITHIN THE KENNEDAY ROAD R.O.W. I‘/ - Mrmg \WNl mmwm\b Q\A h\\/\m TN _, ,_ mmg\m»‘ % . h\t\ Nl
FREESTANDING SIGN "B” LOCATED AT THE CORNER OF GOLF LANE AND KENNEDAY ROAD WITHIN THE R.O.W. / _ \ \
FREESTANDING SIGN "C” LOCATED AT THE GOLF LANE CUL—DE—SAC WITHIN THE R.O.W. ’ \ | . o —Ge——— P ——— /
(iv) ZONE DISTRICT ADJACENT TO SOUTHERLY LIMIT OF GOLF CLUB = MENDHAM TOWNSHIP ZONE DISTRICT R-5. ! -
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL DWELLING AND ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES ON THE GOLF CLUB SITE SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. \ /
\ W
AN T ——
/ | 32 N\ [T .
\\)/ i /
MENDHAM TOWNSHIP LAND USE ORDINANCE / ’ N e 2 N j I
v e >~ ~— | / ! I
TABLE 3: THIS SUMMARY OF EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITIONS IS FOR THE | A : ‘ A
OVERALL GOLF CLUB SITE , V- = L Pl
/ — ——— / i / 1| 8/1/23 | UPDATE FOR PLAN.BD.SUBMIT.
NOTE: ALL OF THE BELOW NOTED NON—CONFORMING CONDITIONS HAD BEEN PRESENTED \ mhgmx Nkk ™ ==/ l__ \\
- No| DATE REVISION

AS PART OF PREVIOUSLY—APPROVED SITE PLANS FOR MAINTENANCE BLDG & /
CLUBHOUSE ADDITION PROJECTS, AS PREPARED BY THIS FIRM’S PLANS LAST REVISED

LOT 24 B PROJECT TITLE :
“TTN MENDHAM GOLF

u\_o\;kN\_#\Nmmmm_umo._._sm_.%>z_u>_u_umo<m_u_um_m§mz_uI>z._.O<<zmI=u /
PLANNING BOARD, RESOLUTIONS PB14—04, DATED 6/18/04 & PB21—06 DATED 9/29/21 RESPECTIVELY. \ d

- MIN. 400 FT. ACC Y,
. o —— / \ & TENNIS CLUB
ORD. SECI. 6.9: Bulk Reqguirements for Non—Residential Land Uses \ ;H/ I / \ /
A. ORD. SECT. 21-6.9a. REQUIRES A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 100 FEET FOR OFF—STREET PARKING AREAS. : \ — NCE ~ \ e - PRELIMINARY & FINAL
IN THE VICINITY OF THE EXISTING TENNIS COURTS ON LOT 24, THE PARKING AREA IS SET BACK APPROXIMATELY 21.5 FEET \ MAINTENA | o \ p N MAJOR SITE PLANS
FROM LOT 40 AND APPROXIMATELY 36 FEET FROM LOT 41. THE PARKING AREA BETWEEN THE TENNIS CLUBHOUSE BUILDING W/ \ / Y N\ PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT
AND LOT 40 IS SET BACK APPROXIMATELY 3.3 FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE. \ 44 PARKING SPACES - ) \ \ \ . ; \ BLOCK 144, LOT 24
EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITIONS TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. \ G e N s \ / “ TAX MAP SHEETS 29 & 30
, . — . ) \ \ , ~ \ _
B. ORD.SECT. 21-6.9b. REQUIRES A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 100 FEET FOR TENNIS COURTS. KENNEDAY ROAD, GOLF" & COREY LANES
THE EXISTING TENNIS COURTS ON LOT 24 ARE SETBACK APPROXIMATELY 62.9 FEET FROM THE SIDELINE OF LOT 41 AND TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM
> 100 FEET FROM THE SIDELINE OF LOT 40 AND LOT 42. PLAN VIEW MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. SHEET TITLE -
C. ORD.SECT. 21—6.9c. REQUIRES A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 250 FEET FOR CLUB HOUSES, ETC. GRAPHIC SCALE
THE EXISTING TENNIS CLUBHOUSE ON LOT 24 IS APPROXIMATELY 51.7 FEET FROM THE REAR LOT LINE OF LOT 40 . 50 0 s " 2 50 PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT: ZONING &
EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. E”[ - SITE LAYOUT
D. ORD.SECT. 21-6.9d. REQUIRES A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 400 FEET FOR PLATFORM GAME STRUCT.,,....MAINTENANCE STRUCT.ETC. PROPOSED PROJECT LOT COVERGAE
ON GOLF CLUB, BLOCK 144, LOT 24: ADDITTONAL SITE CONSIDERA TTONS: ( IN FEET ) foat PLAN SHEET
{ inch = 50 ft. eature area
THE EXISTING GOLF CART SHED ON LOT 24 IS APPROXIMATELY 342 FEET FROM THE REAR LOT LINE TO LOT 29.08.
O e oy o0 o LOT 24 15 ARPROMMATILY 92 [T PER MENDHAM TOMNSHIP PLANMING BOARD RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL FB 27-06, DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 202, O S R — — —
ON GOLF CLUB, BLOCK 142, LOT 56: LXCEPTION, WAIVER RELIFF GRANTED 70 U7ILIZE NON—-FAVED FPARKING ARFAS 70 SATISFY FPARKING REQUIRFMENTS. AUGUST 29. 2022
1. THE TWO EXISTING STORAGE SHEDS (#1 & #2) ON LOT 56 BOTH HAVE FRONT SETBACKS OF APPROXIMATELY 65.7 FEET PICKLEBALL COURT SURFACES 'B’| +3,600 sq.ft. GEY/CUD '
FROM COREY LANE AND ARE SET BACK APPROXIMATELY 55.2 FEET AND 67.0 FEET FROM THE SIDE LINE OF LOT 75 .
EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. Portion of Walk to be Removed —J44 sqft CHECKED BY: SCALE:
2. N.M\WMM»MWM.\N\./\W\«W@NWMW\W NR»NOM\WMO\W .%NU.UWDX\R\, TELY 133.8 FEET FROM THE SIDELINE OF LOT 75 AND APPROXIMATELY mmllh\gzmb\zms\ WALK AREAS 688 sq. \w. cEY 2 sp
EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. total: +7,544 sq.ft. *
3. THE EXISTING PUMP HOUSE ON LOT 56 HAS A SETBACK OF APPROXIMATELY 43.6 FEET FROM LOT 72 AND A SETBACK N.JA.C. 7:8 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RULES APPLICABILITY W.0 208056
OF APPROXIMATELY 95.3 FEET FROM LOT 71. . ” . » . o
EXISTING NON—-CONFORMING CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. PREVIOUSL Y—~APPROVED IMPROVEMENTS ON THIS SITE INCLUDED BUILDING ADDITIONS TO THE GOLF CLUBHOUSE (2019, 2022), * NOTE: No ‘regulated motor vehicle surface” is
4. THE EXISTING TRANSFORMER ON LOT 56 HAS A SETBACK OF APPROXIMATELY 30.9 FEET FROM LOT 72 AND A SETBACK AS WELL AS THE NEW CONSTRUCTION OF THE MAINTENANCE BUILDING (c.2014) AND THE PADDLE COURT HUT (c.2013). proposed with this project FB. =777~
OF APPROXIMATELY 121.8 FEET FROM LOT 71.
EXISTING NON—CONFORMNG CONDITION TO REMAIN WITH THIS PROJECT. CUMULATIVELY, THESE PREVIOUS PROJECTS RESULT(ED) IN THE DISTURBANCE OF ONE OR MORE ACRES OF LAND AND FILE:
MORE THAN 0.25 ACRES OF NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE ON THE SITE SINCE FEBRUARY 2, 2004.
5. THE EXISTING RAIN SHELTER ON LOT 56 HAS A SETBACK OF APPROXIMATELY 79.4 FEET FROM COREY LANE AND A COMP FILE:  M: \SEPTIC\208056 \DWG\
S NN N POING CONDITION 0, VA WITH THIS PROJECT THEREFORE, COLLECTIVELY WITH PREVIOUS PROJECTS, THIS PROPOSED PICKLEBALL COURT PROJECT IS CLASSIFIED BY 208000 FICKIEBALLS ERL AN REVI DWE
N.JA.C. 7:8 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RULES AS A "MAJOR DEVELOPMENT” PROJECT.
FOR ADDITIONAL ANALYSIS AND DESIGN, SEE THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR THIS PROJECT. SHEET k oF N




